
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038746-2025 

Tender

Feasibility Study for a Trafford Park Business
Improvement District (BID)

Trafford Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038746

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055c5e 

Published 9 July 2025, 5:07pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038746-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038746-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038743-2025


Page 2 to 5

Trafford Council wishes to appoint suitable consultants to provide specialist advice as to the
feasibility of a Business Improvement District (BID) for an area within Trafford Park that is
viable and sustainable.

Total value (estimated)

£93,000 excluding VAT

£111,600 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

25 August 2025 to 15 December 2025

3 months, 22 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71241000 - Feasibility study, advisory service, analysis

79314000 - Feasibility study

Contract locations



Page 3 to 5

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

6 August 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Should you have any inquiries regarding this Request for Quotation, please utilise the
messaging facility available on The Chest platform. DN781243

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=842e76fa-315b-
f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=842e76fa-315b-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=842e76fa-315b-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

The award decision will be based on the criteria outlined in the tender documents, with the
following weightings:

40% Price

40% Quality

20% Social Value

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=842e76fa-315b-f01

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=842e76fa-315b-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21


Page 5 to 5

1-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

Advert link to reach tender documents- DN781243

Contracting authority 

Trafford Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZW-1429-QQZQ

Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road

Manchester

M32 0TH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=842e76fa-315b-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21
mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=842e76fa-315b-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

	Contracting authority
	Trafford Council


		2025-07-13T13:15:25+0100
	TCPDF




